

*
ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 in SLP(C) No.14379/2006

GHULAM NABI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D., J&K STATE FOREST CORP. & ORS.
s)

Respondent (

(for deletion of name of respondent No.21 from the array of parties)

Date: 17/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Interlocutory Application No.4 is allowed. The name of respondent No.21

is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master