

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.5 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.2678 OF 2007

GHULAM NABI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MD, J&K FOREST CORPORATION SRINAGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Directions)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.  
Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let the interlocutory application be taken up along with the pending civil appeal.

Promotion, if any, made will be subject to the result of the pending civil appeal.

Hearing expedited.

The civil appeal be listed before the appropriate Court at the earliest.

Leave to amend.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar