

SECTION XVI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON: 13.08.2014
COURT NO.:
ITEM NO. :

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2678 OF 2007

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5 & 7

(Application for direction & Permission to raise additional grounds)

GHULAM NABI AND OTHERS

.... Appellant

Versus

MANAGING DIRECTORS, J & K STATE
FOREST CORPORATIN AND OTHERS

.... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7th August, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"The respdents are direced to produce the original record relating to appointment in question, including merit list, if any, prepared and signed by all Members of the Selection Committee.

"Post the ,ater pm 13th August, 2014 for hearing on the top of the list.

It so submitted that pursuant to the Order quoted above counsel for respondent s have not filed any documents so far. Service of notice is complete.

The Appeal alongwith applicatons above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Bharat Sangal, Advocate
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Advocate
Ms. Binu Tamta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

pk